Berk-Tek’s revolutionary Outdoor/Indoor
ADVENTUM™ cables are designed to be
used in riser and plenum rated
environments.  ADVENTUM supports the
latest Gigabit Communications Protocols,
including Gigabit Ethernet and ATM. This
cable design utilizes Berk-Tek’s unique
DryGel™ waterblocking system. DryGel

Table D.
NOTE:  ADVENTUM Riser cables incorporate a black
cable sheath regardless of fiber type.
TYPICAL ADVENTUM CABLE CROSS SECTIONS   (Not to scale)
Patent Pending
 Plenum or Riser Flame Rated
 RoHS Compliant
RISER RATED TECHNICAL DATA – PHYSICAL (TABLE A)
FIBERS PRODUCT PREFIX DIAMETER WEIGHT MIN. BEND RADIUS MAX. LOADING
        INSTALL LONG TERM INSTALL LONG TERM
    in. mm lb./kft. kg/km in. cm in. cm lb. N lb. N
2 LTR002 0.255 6.5 30 45 3.8 9.7 2.6 6.5 300  1335  90  400
4 LTR004 0.255 6.5 30 45 3.8 9.7 2.6 6.5 300  1335  90  400
6 LTR006 0.255 6.5 30 45 3.8 9.7 2.6 6.5 300  1335  90  400
8 LTR008 0.255 6.5 30 45 3.8 9.7 2.6 6.5 300  1335  90  400
12 LTR012 0.255 6.5 30 45 3.8 9.7 2.6 6.5 300  1335  90  400
18 LTR0X018* 0.245 x 0.495 6.2 x 12.6 54 80 7.4 18.9 5.0 12.6 300  1335  90  400
24 LTR0X024* 0.245 x 0.495 6.2 x 12.6 54 80 7.4 18.9 5.0 12.6 300  1335  90  400
24 LTR12B024** 0.396 10.1 55 82 5.9 15.1 4.0 10.1 600 2670 200 890
36 LTR12B036 0.396 10.1 55 82 5.9 15.1 4.0 10.1 600 2670 200 890
48 LTR12B048 0.396 10.1 55 82 5.9 15.1 4.0 10.1 600 2670 200 890
60 LTR12B060 0.467 11.9 89 132 7.0 17.8 4.7 11.9 600 2670 200 890
72 LTR12B072 0.467 11.9 89 132 7.0 17.8 4.7 11.9 600 2670 200 890
84 LTR12B084 0.510 13.0 115 171 7.7 19.4 5.1 13.0 600 2670 200 890
96 LTR12B096 0.541 13.7 138 205 8.1 20.6 5.4 13.7 600 2670 200 890
108 LTR12B108 0.591 15.0 154 229 8.9 22.5 5.9 15.0 600 2670 200 890
120 LTR12B120 0.636 16.2 175 260 9.5 24.2 6.4 16.2 600 2670 200 890
 132 LTR12B132  0.672  17.1  198  295  10.1  25.6  6.7  17.1 600 2670 200 890
144 LTR12B144 0.713 18.1 226 336 10.7 27.2 7.1 18.1 600 2670 200 890
216 LTR12B216 0.730 18.5 160 238 11.0 27.8 7.3 18.5 600 2670 200 890
* LTR0X0 is the standard configuration for an 18F or 24F cable.
**18F or 24F Loose Tube Round constructions (12B0xx) are available as an option.
Corporate Headquarters::  132 White Oak Road, New Holland, PA 17557 USA                                                                In Canada, please contact:  Nexans Canada Inc., 140 Allstate Parkway, Markham, Ontario L3R 0Z7
Adventum July06                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    2

NOTE:  ADVENTUM Plenum cables incorporate a cable sheath based upon
the type of optical fiber selected.
 Orange Sheath – 62.5/125μm (CB, GB) or Standard 50/125μm (LB)
 Aqua Sheath – Laser Optimized 50/125μm (EB, XB)
 Yellow Sheath – Enhanced Single-mode, ITU-T G.652D Compliant (AB)
TYPICAL ADVENTUM CABLE CROSS SECTIONS   (Not to scale)
Patent Pending
PLENUM RATED TECHNICAL DATA – PHYSICAL (TABLE B)
FIBERS PRODUCT PREFIX DIAMETER WEIGHT MIN. BEND RADIUS MAX. LOADING
        INSTALL LONG TERM INSTALL LONG TERM
    in. mm lb./kft. kg/km in. cm in. cm lb. N lb. N
2 LTP002 0.260 6.6 32 48 3.9 9.9 2.6 6.6 300  1335  90  400
4 LTP004 0.260 6.6 32 48 3.9 9.9 2.6 6.6 300  1335  90  400
6 LTP006 0.260 6.6 32 48 3.9 9.9 2.6 6.6 300  1335  90  400
8 LTP008 0.260 6.6 32 48 3.9 9.9 2.6 6.6 300  1335  90  400
12 LTP012 0.260 6.6 32 48 3.9 9.9 2.6 6.6 300  1335  90  400
18 LTP0X018* 0.245 x 0.495 6.2 x 12.6 54 80 7.4 18.9 5.0 12.6 300  1335  90  400
24 LTPOxO24* 0.245 x 0.495 6.2 x 12.6 54 80 7.4 18.9 5.0 12.6 300  1335  90  400
24 LTP12B024** 0.370 9.4 55 82 5.6 14.1 3.7 9.4 600 2670 200 890
36 LTP12B036 0.370 9.4 55 82 5.6 14.1 3.7 9.4 600 2670 200 890
48 LTP12B048 0.370 9.4 55 82 5.6 14.1 3.7 9.4 600 2670 200 890
60 LTP12B060 0.460 11.7 68 101 6.9 17.5 4.6 11.7 600 2670 200 890
72 LTP12B072 0.460 11.7 68 101 6.9 17.5 4.6 11.7 600 2670 200 890
84 LTP12B084 0.486 12.3 142 211 7.3 18.5 4.9 12.3 600 2670 200 890
96 LTP12B096 0.526 13.4 154 229 7.9 20.0 5.3 13.4 600 2670 200 890
108 LTP12B108 0.567 14.4 173 257 8.5 21.6 5.7 14.4 600 2670 200 890
120 LTP12B120 0.607 15.4 184 274 9.1 23.1 6.1 15.4 600 2670 200 890
 132 LTP12B132 0.648  16.5  197  293  9.7  24.7  6.5  16.5 600 2670 200 890
144 LTP12B144 0.693 17.6 212 315 10.4 26.4 6.9 17.6 600 2670 200 890
216 LTP12B216 0.700 17.8 176 262 10.5 26.7 7.0 17.8 600 2670 200 890
* LTP0X0 is the standard Loose Tube configurations for 18F and 24F cables.
**18F or 24F Loose Tube Round constructions (12B0xx) are available as an option.
Corporate Headquarters::  132 White Oak Road, New Holland, PA 17557 USA                                                                In Canada, please contact:  Nexans Canada Inc., 140 Allstate Parkway, Markham, Ontario L3R 0Z7
Adventum July06                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    3